Printed: 03/11/2026
Handicaps to be used for 2026-03-11

Willowcreek
187 Members

9-Hole 9-Hole 18-Hole # Scores
Rcsc Name AssignedTee Index Hdcp Hdcp Recorded

148800 Adams, Joe Red 8.7 9 17 16
39290 Adams, TA Red 6.9 7 14 12
146115 Adler, Mark White 8.9 9 18 16
165411 Agarwal, Sudhir Red 10.1 10 20 25
152793 Ahlers, Jeff Red 6.1 6 12 14
152454  Alanis, Barney Red 6.7 7 13 25
705301 Alexandres, Alex Red 4.7 5 9 25
134509 Alliss, Chuck Red 11.2 11 22 24
157161 Amir, Christopher White 10.5 10 21 21
22034 Arend, Dennis Red 7.3 7 15 24
157014 Arries, Robert White 8.2 8 16 12
130070 Atherton, Brad Red 6 6 12 25
20705 Balko, EV Yellow 13 -- -- 2
171226 Barrows, Don Red 10.9 11 22 24
127022 Barry, Joe Yellow 13.2 13 26 25
131860 Bell, Scott Red 8.4 8 17 25
138032 Birmingham, David White 7.7 8 15 22
128436 Birmingham, Tom White 10 10 20 25
151868 Boerboon, Steve Red 13.4 13 27 16
152079 Boisclair, Brian Red 3.2 3 6 25
164676 Bolinger, Scott White 7.8 8 16 8
117678  Britton, Bob Red 5.2 5 10 23
116917 Brzezinski, Mark Red 6.8 7 14 24
127422 Buechler, Jerald Yellow 12 12 24 25
147994 Bundalo, Dan Red 5.8 6 12 20
150637 Burnett, Jerry White 6.1 6 12 25
8000218 Burns, Jeffrey White 10.1 10 20 24
142244 Butorac, Jim Red 9.9 10 20 24
130421  Carlock, Rick Red 11.4 11 23 17
130972 Carlson, Dennis Red 8.2 8 16 6
703580  Carroll, Larry Red 8.3 8 17 10
163687  Casados, Rudy Red 10.6 11 21 25
120303 Casey, Ron White 8.7 9 17 25
119711 Christensen, Brooks Red 6.9 7 14 25
704516  Clark, Hal Red 6.3 6 13 25
156955 Clark, Steven Red 9.5 10 19 25
168706  Connolly, Todd White 8.8 9 18 14
144002  Conrad, Mike Red 5.8 6 12 25

18396 Crugnale, BC Yellow 6 6 12 25
104393  Cute, Christopher Red 5.2 5 10 25
170982 D'Amico, Peter White 9.4 9 19 20
54689 Danczak, Ray Yellow 6.2 6 12 22
130201 Degler, Doug Red 12.3 12 25 19
140592 Demmer, Brian White 7.8 8 16 6



103463
161367
50833
130678
135430
148999
24088
162157
179571
149987
100396
907287
142606
172197
11673
182747
106670
103499
923770
147841
166425
123311
107834
163669
52595
135590
109156
127031
151994
704591
144879
164687
146409
30065
107454
161307
922113
138271
128728
174389
920742
704618
126671
118355
120569
103156
158805
145389
119401

Dickerman, Robert
Donahoe, Pat
Dunckel, Lance
Emerson, Harry
Erickson, Dave
Favorite, Bob
Feeken, Bob
Finerty, Kelly
Fitzpatrick, Roger
Frank, Cal
Franklin, Cash
Fritz, Stephen
Gary, Rich
Gemmell, James
Gentry, Ed
Gilbert, Mitchell
Goodfellow, Terry
Grenier, Jim
Griffin, Murray
Griggs, Sam
Grunauer, Matthew
Haley, Dennis
Hall, Kurt

Hallis, David
Hans, Jerry
Hansen, Richard
Hanstein, Jack
Harnisch, Ray
Harty, Michael
Hauth, Terry
Hegland, Ron
Henderson, David
Hendrix, Brian
Houk, Charles
Hutchens, Robert
Janky, David
Johnson, Dennis
Johnson, Robert
Johnson, Scott
Kelson, Al

Keslar, Roger
Kief, Mike
Kindler, Andy
Krieger, Earl
Krieger, John
Kvarnberg, Arnie
La Chapelle, Dale
Lacher, Ken
Lassell, John

Red
Red
Red
White
Red
Red
Red
Yellow
Red
Red
Red
White
Red
Red
Yellow
White
White
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Yellow
Red
Red
White
White
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Red
Red
Red
Yellow
Red
Red
White
Red
Red
Red
Yellow
White
Red
Red
White
Red
Red
Red

12.4
11.5
6.8
6.8
7.7
12.2
8.6
13
7.4
5.9
10.7
8.1

12.6
10.1
8.9
10.1
3.6
5.4
12.6
6.4
9.2
2.4
2.5
11.2
7.3
13.1
6.4
10.3
8.1

5.9
7.5
14.8
9.1
6.4
7.6
2.7
3.9
14.8
7.4
7.4
9.2
11

4.1
7.8
15.1
9.1

12
12

25
23
14
14
15

17
26
15
12
21
16
14
25
20
18
20

11
25
13
18

22
15
26
13
21
16
18
12
15
30
18
13
15

30
15
15
18
22
14

16
30
18

16
22
14
25
25

25
25
18
16
25
25
25
14
25
10

25
24
25
20
25
25
24
25
20
16
25
25
25
25
25

13
25
25
25
20
25

25
20
24
18
10
25
18
14
17



133486
53144
125816
170721
118705
8000146
139058
88157
109774
150689
171324
167466
155550
139938
8000180
164623
128444
167786
905065
704665
113527
39002
8000197
104636
145071
147193
158665
18186
122887
142283
156674
151730
101535
156885
131078
923694
155108
162770
921512
920142
174556
160124
8000154
102090
154550
130171
704982
172322
922743

Lauwers, Doug
Lee, Gary
Leininger, Jim
Looman, John
Love, Glen

Love, Sean
Lucas, Bob
Lusco, Julian
Lydon Ill, John
Lyle, John

Mack, Ray
Maggi, Anthony
Magouirk, John
March, Guy
Marsh, Phil
Martinez, Jimmy
Mcguffie, Richard

Messerschmidt, Rick

Miller, John
Mismash, Thomas
Moore, Edward
Myers, Floyd
Myers, Robert
Negrete, Joe
Nelson, Roger
Novess, Doug
Olejnilzak, Andy
Oliver, David
Ormond, Jeff
Otto, Joseph
Outzen, Rick
Owens, Gregg
Oxley, Gary
Panknin, Joe
Pearson, Johnny
Pederson, Dave
Pellizzari, Pete
Petersen, Dirk
Peterson, Gary
Peterson, Larry
Pierce, Steve
Pilar, Vic

Pilley, Byron
Pozdolski, Frank
Press, Michael
Rannow, Tony
Redden, Leslie
Reiff, Steve
Rochon, Dave

Red
Red
Red
Red
Yellow
Red
Red
Red
Yellow
Red
White
White
Red
Red
White
Red
White
White
Red
Red
Red
Yellow
Red
Red
Red
Red
White
Yellow
White
Red
Red
White
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
White
Yellow
Yellow
White
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
White
White

11.6
10.3
12.9
3.4
7.2
9.1
9.1
10.5
11
3.1

14.3
12.8
11.9
4.3
9.2
5.6
7.3
5.8
10
13.1
7.1
6.9
6.3
4.1
12.8
10.3
8.7
3.1
13.5
9.6

53
6.3
3.5
7.5
10.2
8.1
104
7.2
10.8
5.5
8.9

14
3.6
7.1
6.2
8.3
7.3

12
10
13

23
21
26

14
18
18
21
22

29
26
24

18
11
15
12
20
26
14
14
13

26
21
17

19

11
13

15
20
16
21
14
22
11
18
28

14

17
15

12
20
14
25
18
25
25

22
25
16
25
25
24
20
25
16
25
20
25
24
25

18
24
20

16

10
25
22
25
18
25
10
12
25
25
14
25
25
21
25
25

25
25



119191
154997
143932
923256
128570
919882
168664
174443
8000098
114875
118420
137831
47327
704123
123531
155959
104686
46303
41093
921542
113632
124253
157855
154626
41908
119583
16651
703949
919270
124438
148957
163716
28099
152045
144157
106619
159931
151205
148161
8000081
40588
158565
915558
114856
149328

Rockhill, Ronald
Romano, Jim
Roos, Darrell
Rowland, Rich
Ruff, Mark
Rumwell, Mel
Rusin, John
Safady, Harry
Salido, David
Sauer, Raymond
Schmidt, Dwight
Schwind, William
Shannon, Chuck
Shotts, Don
Sienko, Edward
Smith, Jim

Smith, Richard
Stevens, Stan
Steward, Robert
Sweeris, Dell
Swyter, Tim
Sykes, Charles
Thaden, Robert
Thompson, Marvin
Treska, Michael
Turgeon, Steven
Tyson, Charles
VanDusen, Bob
VanSlambrouck, Tim
Veneziano, Robert
Wabiszewski, Mark
Walker, Daniel
Wallace, Danie
Waller, Wendell
Webster, Joseph
Weisner, Frank
Whitt, Donald
Wildenborg, Dave
Wilderman, Al
Williams, Dale
Williams, Ron
Winter, Bob
Yates, Fred

Zabel, Richard
Zimmerman, Brad

* 6 or more 9-hole scores are needed to provide a reliable handicap
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Red

Red
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White

Red
White

Red
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5.4
7.1
12.9
9.5
2.9
9.2

3.4
6.4
9.9
3.7
9.8

12
4.6
10.8
11.3
5.6
8.8
15.2
5.1

7.7
8.8
10.1
5.6
7.2
7.2
8.5
5.9
9.8
9.4
7.6
53
8.8
12.7
3.1
10.1
10.6
7.5
9.2
10.6
4.4
11.6
11.5
5.5

13

10

11

11

12
12

11
14
26
19

18
10

13
20

20
24

22
23
11
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10
12
15
18
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11
14
14
17
12
20
19
15
11
18
25

20
21
15
18
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23
23
11

25
25
25
25
24
24
24
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25
24
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19
25
11
25
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25
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25
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25
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