

Rcsc	Name	AssignedTee	9-Hole Index	9-Hole Hdcp	18-Hole Hdcp	# Scores Recorded
148800	Adams, Joe	Red	8.7	9	17	16
39290	Adams, TA	Red	6.9	7	14	12
146115	Adler, Mark	White	8.9	9	18	16
165411	Agarwal, Sudhir	Red	10.1	10	20	25
152793	Ahlers, Jeff	Red	6.1	6	12	14
152454	Alanis, Barney	Red	6.7	7	13	25
705301	Alexandres, Alex	Red	4.7	5	9	25
134509	Alliss, Chuck	Red	11.2	11	22	24
157161	Amir, Christopher	White	10.5	10	21	21
22034	Arend, Dennis	Red	7.3	7	15	24
157014	Arries, Robert	White	8.2	8	16	12
130070	Atherton, Brad	Red	6	6	12	25
20705	Balko, EV	Yellow	13	--	--	2
171226	Barrows, Don	Red	10.9	11	22	24
127022	Barry, Joe	Yellow	13.2	13	26	25
131860	Bell, Scott	Red	8.4	8	17	25
138032	Birmingham, David	White	7.7	8	15	22
128436	Birmingham, Tom	White	10	10	20	25
151868	Boerboon, Steve	Red	13.4	13	27	16
152079	Boisclair, Brian	Red	3.2	3	6	25
164676	Bolinger, Scott	White	7.8	8	16	8
117678	Britton, Bob	Red	5.2	5	10	23
116917	Brzezinski, Mark	Red	6.8	7	14	24
127422	Buechler, Jerald	Yellow	12	12	24	25
147994	Bundalo, Dan	Red	5.8	6	12	20
150637	Burnett, Jerry	White	6.1	6	12	25
8000218	Burns, Jeffrey	White	10.1	10	20	24
142244	Butorac, Jim	Red	9.9	10	20	24
130421	Carlock, Rick	Red	11.4	11	23	17
130972	Carlson, Dennis	Red	8.2	8	16	6
703580	Carroll, Larry	Red	8.3	8	17	10
163687	Casados, Rudy	Red	10.6	11	21	25
120303	Casey, Ron	White	8.7	9	17	25
119711	Christensen, Brooks	Red	6.9	7	14	25
704516	Clark, Hal	Red	6.3	6	13	25
156955	Clark, Steven	Red	9.5	10	19	25
168706	Connolly, Todd	White	8.8	9	18	14
144002	Conrad, Mike	Red	5.8	6	12	25
18396	Crugnale, BC	Yellow	6	6	12	25
104393	Cute, Christopher	Red	5.2	5	10	25
170982	D'Amico, Peter	White	9.4	9	19	20
54689	Danczak, Ray	Yellow	6.2	6	12	22
130201	Degler, Doug	Red	12.3	12	25	19
140592	Demmer, Brian	White	7.8	8	16	6

103463	Dickerman, Robert	Red	12.4	12	25	16
161367	Donahoe, Pat	Red	11.5	12	23	22
50833	Dunckel, Lance	Red	6.8	7	14	14
130678	Emerson, Harry	White	6.8	7	14	25
135430	Erickson, Dave	Red	7.7	8	15	25
148999	Favorite, Bob	Red	12.2	--	--	4
24088	Feeken, Bob	Red	8.6	9	17	25
162157	Finerty, Kelly	Yellow	13	13	26	25
179571	Fitzpatrick, Roger	Red	7.4	7	15	18
149987	Frank, Cal	Red	5.9	6	12	16
100396	Franklin, Cash	Red	10.7	11	21	25
907287	Fritz, Stephen	White	8.1	8	16	25
142606	Gary, Rich	Red	7	7	14	25
172197	Gemmell, James	Red	12.6	13	25	14
11673	Gentry, Ed	Yellow	10.1	10	20	25
182747	Gilbert, Mitchell	White	8.9	9	18	10
106670	Goodfellow, Terry	White	10.1	10	20	8
103499	Grenier, Jim	Red	3.6	4	7	25
923770	Griffin, Murray	Red	5.4	5	11	24
147841	Griggs, Sam	Red	12.6	13	25	25
166425	Grunauer, Matthew	Red	6.4	6	13	20
123311	Haley, Dennis	Red	9.2	9	18	25
107834	Hall, Kurt	Red	2.4	2	5	25
163669	Hallis, David	Red	2.5	2	5	24
52595	Hans, Jerry	Red	11.2	11	22	25
135590	Hansen, Richard	Yellow	7.3	7	15	20
109156	Hanstein, Jack	Red	13.1	13	26	16
127031	Harnisch, Ray	Red	6.4	6	13	25
151994	Harty, Michael	White	10.3	10	21	25
704591	Hauth, Terry	White	8.1	8	16	25
144879	Hegland, Ron	White	9	9	18	25
164687	Henderson, David	Red	5.9	6	12	25
146409	Hendrix, Brian	Red	7.5	8	15	6
30065	Houk, Charles	Red	14.8	15	30	13
107454	Hutchens, Robert	Yellow	9.1	9	18	25
161307	Janky, David	Red	6.4	6	13	25
922113	Johnson, Dennis	Red	7.6	8	15	25
138271	Johnson, Robert	White	2.7	3	5	20
128728	Johnson, Scott	Red	3.9	4	8	25
174389	Kelson, Al	Red	14.8	15	30	6
920742	Keslar, Roger	Red	7.4	7	15	25
704618	Kief, Mike	Yellow	7.4	7	15	20
126671	Kindler, Andy	White	9.2	9	18	24
118355	Krieger, Earl	Red	11	11	22	18
120569	Krieger, John	Red	7	7	14	10
103156	Kvarnberg, Arnie	White	4.1	4	8	25
158805	La Chapelle, Dale	Red	7.8	8	16	18
145389	Lacher, Ken	Red	15.1	15	30	14
119401	Lassell, John	Red	9.1	9	18	17

133486	Lauwers, Doug	Red	11.6	12	23	7
53144	Lee, Gary	Red	10.3	10	21	12
125816	Leininger, Jim	Red	12.9	13	26	20
170721	Looman, John	Red	3.4	3	7	14
118705	Love, Glen	Yellow	7.2	7	14	25
8000146	Love, Sean	Red	9.1	9	18	18
139058	Lucas, Bob	Red	9.1	9	18	25
88157	Lusco, Julian	Red	10.5	10	21	25
109774	Lydon III, John	Yellow	11	11	22	6
150689	Lyle, John	Red	3.1	3	6	22
171324	Mack, Ray	White	3	3	6	25
167466	Maggi, Anthony	White	14.3	14	29	16
155550	Magouirk, John	Red	12.8	13	26	25
139938	March, Guy	Red	11.9	12	24	25
8000180	Marsh, Phil	White	4.3	4	9	24
164623	Martinez, Jimmy	Red	9.2	9	18	20
128444	Mcguffie, Richard	White	5.6	6	11	25
167786	Messerschmidt, Rick	White	7.3	7	15	16
905065	Miller, John	Red	5.8	6	12	25
704665	Mismash, Thomas	Red	10	10	20	20
113527	Moore, Edward	Red	13.1	13	26	25
39002	Myers, Floyd	Yellow	7.1	7	14	24
8000197	Myers, Robert	Red	6.9	7	14	25
104636	Negrete, Joe	Red	6.3	6	13	6
145071	Nelson, Roger	Red	4.1	4	8	18
147193	Novess, Doug	Red	12.8	13	26	24
158665	Olejnilzak, Andy	White	10.3	10	21	20
18186	Oliver, David	Yellow	8.7	9	17	6
122887	Ormond, Jeff	White	3.1	3	6	16
142283	Otto, Joseph	Red	13.5	--	--	4
156674	Outzen, Rick	Red	9.6	10	19	10
151730	Owens, Gregg	White	3	3	6	25
101535	Oxley, Gary	Red	5.3	5	11	22
156885	Panknin, Joe	Red	6.3	6	13	25
131078	Pearson, Johnny	Red	3.5	4	7	18
923694	Pederson, Dave	Red	7.5	8	15	25
155108	Pellizzari, Pete	Red	10.2	10	20	10
162770	Petersen, Dirk	White	8.1	8	16	12
921512	Peterson, Gary	Yellow	10.4	10	21	25
920142	Peterson, Larry	Yellow	7.2	7	14	25
174556	Pierce, Steve	White	10.8	11	22	14
160124	Pilar, Vic	Red	5.5	6	11	25
8000154	Pilley, Byron	Red	8.9	9	18	25
102090	Pozdolski, Frank	Red	14	14	28	21
154550	Press, Michael	Red	3.6	4	7	25
130171	Rannow, Tony	Red	7.1	7	14	25
704982	Redden, Leslie	Red	6.2	--	--	4
172322	Reiff, Steve	White	8.3	8	17	25
922743	Rochon, Dave	White	7.3	7	15	25

119191	Rockhill, Ronald	Red	5.4	5	11	25
154997	Romano, Jim	Yellow	7.1	7	14	25
143932	Roos, Darrell	White	12.9	13	26	25
923256	Rowland, Rich	Red	9.5	10	19	25
128570	Ruff, Mark	Red	2.9	3	6	24
919882	Rumwell, Mel	Red	9.2	9	18	24
168664	Rusin, John	Red	5	5	10	24
174443	Safady, Harry	White	3.4	3	7	18
8000098	Salido, David	White	6.4	6	13	25
114875	Sauer, Raymond	Red	9.9	10	20	24
118420	Schmidt, Dwight	Red	3.7	4	7	22
137831	Schwind, William	White	9.8	10	20	8
47327	Shannon, Chuck	Red	12	12	24	19
704123	Shotts, Don	White	4.6	5	9	25
123531	Sienko, Edward	Red	10.8	11	22	11
155959	Smith, Jim	Red	11.3	11	23	25
104686	Smith, Richard	White	5.6	6	11	25
46303	Stevens, Stan	Yellow	8.8	9	18	25
41093	Steward, Robert	Red	15.2	15	30	14
921542	Sweeris, Dell	Red	5.1	5	10	16
113632	Swyter, Tim	Red	6	6	12	25
124253	Sykes, Charles	Red	7.7	8	15	25
157855	Thaden, Robert	White	8.8	9	18	20
154626	Thompson, Marvin	Red	10.1	10	20	16
41908	Treska, Michael	Red	5.6	6	11	18
119583	Turgeon, Steven	Red	7.2	7	14	22
16651	Tyson, Charles	Red	7.2	7	14	25
703949	VanDusen, Bob	Yellow	8.5	8	17	25
919270	VanSlambrouck, Tim	White	5.9	6	12	20
124438	Veneziano, Robert	Red	9.8	10	20	16
148957	Wabiszewski, Mark	Red	9.4	9	19	25
163716	Walker, Daniel	Red	7.6	8	15	25
28099	Wallace, Danie	Red	5.3	5	11	25
152045	Waller, Wendell	Red	8.8	9	18	25
144157	Webster, Joseph	White	12.7	13	25	16
106619	Weisner, Frank	Red	3.1	3	6	25
159931	Whitt, Donald	White	10.1	10	20	12
151205	Wildenborg, Dave	Red	10.6	11	21	25
148161	Wilderman, Al	Yellow	7.5	8	15	18
8000081	Williams, Dale	Red	9.2	9	18	25
40588	Williams, Ron	Red	10.6	11	21	12
158565	Winter, Bob	Red	4.4	4	9	20
915558	Yates, Fred	Red	11.6	12	23	14
114856	Zabel, Richard	Red	11.5	12	23	16
149328	Zimmerman, Brad	White	5.5	6	11	12

*** 6 or more 9-hole scores are needed to provide a reliable handicap**